297" 6"

|Cargo Drop Valve |

|Port Cargo Pump |

|Port Header Valve |

e

Below Deck Piping Plan

/ == == == == == OO )
Q9o O Qo O Qo] O Qo] O Qo] O OLF !
) [ ( |1- P Tank Valve |
[4-PTankVvalve | | |3- P Tank Valve | ( (
51 1%\” ) :
Port Discharge | \ L , \
Block Valve | ] ey 9 (
N N ‘
I\\ /
NOOE 3*' ‘ ‘ * :
11 % =) ) ‘e ) ) (@]
L—B&E ﬁiqh' L~ A L /# _/—\::/‘]i ,/m;l D N N N /J—EP—:\ I N %ﬂ ) . /En B - —13 | — - _%8%@ BARGE ﬁl
_::::::::::::::L'@isz:%gz::::::::::?‘?:::—::3:%':—:::?:25:::@5? _::f—fﬁf%:_'f'_—:::'%?:_:'::%:z_:::—:z'g """"""""" 2[2 1[/7 ’ ’ 1 | &
§ . | N U ) )
Stbd Discharge DETAIL "C” V \ 3 E
Block Val
—— 00 BB DS (SEE DWG 11050143) [G-STankvave | [3-STankValve | | )
O -+ : T L ;.5 ( 1 - S Tank Valve ()
31013120 39 =113 ) 39 —13 ) | | |
\ 2526 | | ( (
©© . 1]
28 450 AW O O Oo] O — Oo] O — [ O] O __O°[ © __Oo —
Tll—» \
[Stbd Header Valve | [Stbd Cargo Pump |
DECK PLAN
34’ —5”
31'—6”
¢ BARGE @ ) FB 2"x3/8” J
Y <t x 0'=9 3/4" LG. \
- (@] -
| R @ ;&N
© o110 ——= —[© 24" DIA. DISHED
© DRIP PAN ' S/ 15 DRIP PAN O HEAD SUMP
I I
e T JT e ALy G B c TL - - SECTION H—-H
DETAIL "G” PP SCALE:— 3/16"=1"-0"
24 DEEP WELL PUMP, 10" DISCH., BYRON JACKSON 12LS16GH 00PE® 8 GENERAL NOTES
23 CONC. REDUCER, 12" x 107, SCH 40, B.W. A—234 B16.9 SECTION F—F 1. ALL PIPING TO MEET USCG Il REGULATIONS.
R SCALE:— N.T.S.
22 ELBOW, 90°, 10", SCH. 40, L.R., B.W. A—234 | B16.9
2. BACKING RINGS SHALL BE USED AT BUTT
21 ELBOW, 90°, 12", SCH. 40, B.W. A—234 | B16.9 45 12" X 10" REDUCING TEE, SCH. 40, BW A—234 | B16.9 WELD JOINTS 2" AND LARGER
20 RELIEF VALVE, 4" x 6” SET @ 125 PSI, TELEDYNE #26PA10L—120 OR EQ A—216 B16.5 44 12" TEE, SCH. 40, BW A_234 B16.9 3. PIPES PASSING THROUGH WATER/OIL TIGHT
19 GATE VALVE, 107, 0S&Y, 150#, C.S. BODY/CR13 TRIM, SPACE#15011C A-216 | B16.5 43 ECC. REDUCER, 12” X 10", SCH. 40, BW A—234 | B16.9 BOUNDARIES TO BE WELDED BOTH SIDES.
18 GATE VALVE, 10", NON—RISING STEM, 125#, IBBM, SPACE #15021C A-126 cLB| B16.10 | 42 SWING CHECK VALVE, 1 1/4”, 200#, SCR'D, 316 SS TRIM, SHARPE FIG. 20276 A-351 | B16.10 4. CARGO SYSTEM:
; - PRESSURE, WORKING 100 PS
17 GATE VALVE, 12", NON—RISING STEM, 125#, IBBM, SPACE #15021C a-126 cLB| B16.10 | 41 1 1/4" FLANGE, 150#, S.0., R.F., F.S. A-105 | B16.5 DESIGN 150 PS|
16 BOLTS, 3/4”¢ X 3 1/4” LG. FOR 6” FLG. A-307 | B18.2.1| 40 1 1/4” PIPE, SCH. 40, SEAMLESS, BLK STEEL A—106—H B36.10 TEST 225 PSS
RELIEF VALVE 125 PS
15 BOLTS, 7/8"¢ X 3 3/4” LG. FOR 10" FLG. A-307 | B18.2.1| 39 ELBOW, 90°, 1 1/4”, 3000#, S.W. A-105 | B16.11
/ / / f 5. LABELS TO BE INSTALLED ON ALL VALVES
14 BOLTS, 7/8"¢ x 4" LG. FOR 12" FLG. A-307 | B18.2.1| 38 GATE VALVE, 1 1/4”, 200#, SCR'D, NRS, 316 SS TRIM, SHARPE FIG. 30276 A-351 | B16.10 WHERE REQUIRED TO IDENTIFY SERVICE.
13 RING GASKET, 1/8” THK., NON-ASBESTOSS, 150# 6” FLG., KLINGERSIL OR EQ. 37 GASKET, 1/8” THK., 30"0Dx24"ID, TEFLONE ENVELOPE W/TETRA BLUE FILLER 0O 6. ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL IS ASTM A-36.
35 [—]
12 RING GASKET, 1/8” THK., NON—ASBESTOSS, 1504 10" FLG., KLINGERSIL OR EQ. 36 24” PIPE, STD., ERW, BLK. STEEL A—53 B36.10
11 RING GASKET, 1/8” THK., NON—ASBESTOSS, 150# 12" FLG., KLINGERSIL OR EQ. 35 U—BOLT FOR 12" PIPE A—307 | B18.2.1
10 6” FLANGE, 150#, WELD NECK, R.F., F.S. A—105 | B16.5 34 U—BOLT FOR 10" PIPE A-307 | B18.2.1 L 3" X 3" X 5/16 (TYP)
9 10” BLIND FLANGE, 150#, R.F., F.S. A—105 | B16.5 33 HALF COUPLING, 1/2”, 3000#, F.S., THREADED A—105 | B16.11 \
8 10” FLANGE, 150#, S.0., R.F., F.S. A—105 | B16.5 32 PRESSURE GAUGE, 0—200 PSI, 1/2” CONN. ASHCROFT OR EQ
7 10” FLANGE, 150#, WELD NECK, R.F., F.S. A—105 | B16.5 31 ELBOW, 90°, 6”, SCH. 40, L.R., B.W. A—234 | B16.9 O o oL
6 12” BLIND FLANGE, 150#, R.F., F.S. A—105 | B16.5 30 4” FLANGE, 150#, S.0., R.F., F.S. A—105 | B16.5 SCA[BEETA;/L8,,_$ o THE SHEARER GROUP, INC.
, B . , B o T NAVAL ARCHITECTS
5 12”7 FLANGE, 150#, S.0., R.F., F.S. A-105 | B16.5 29 ELBOW, 457, 10", SCH. 40, B.W. A-234 | B16.9 3101 NASA ROAD ONE. SUITE |
4 12” FLANGE, 150#, WELD NECK, R.F., F.S. A-105 | B16.5 28 | 24" DIAMETER DISHED HEAD, A—36 SEABROOK, TX. 77586
; . 297'-6" x 54'-0" x 120"
3 6” PIPE, SCH. 40, SEAMLESS, BLK. STEEL A—53 B36.10 | 27 CHECK VALVE, WAFER, 10", 1504, C.S. BODY/316SS TRIM, KEYSTONE #810 | A—216 | B16.5
" - # - / # @2012, BY THE SHEARER GROUP, INC. DOUBLE SKIN TANK BARGE
2 10" PIPE, SCH. 40, SEAMLESS, BLK. STEEL A-53 | B36.10| 26 | BOLTS, 5/8"8 X 3" LG. FOR 4” FLG. A—307 DESIGN 15 PROPRITARY 10 [ 2= -0 b NG~ on D B £
1 12” PIPE, SCH. 40, SEAMLESS, BLK. STEEL A—53 B36.10 | 25 | RING GASKET, 1/8”" THK., NON-ASBESTOSS, 1504 4" FLG., KLINGERSIL OR EQ. THE SHEARER. GROUP, INC., AND [-2ATE: _4/4/12 08 Mo Dy REV. No. O
MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED AND/OR
RAYMOND & ASSOCIATES, LLC, HULL 456
MARK DESCRIPTION ASTM NO.|ANSI NO.| MARK DESCRIPTION ASTM NO.| ANSI NO. UTLIZED, IN PART OR WHOLE,

OF SHEARER & ASSOC., INC., AND
IS TO BE RETURNED UPON REQUEST.

DRAWING NUMBER

CARGO PIPING ARRANGEMENT 0277-001-02



rsekhon
Callout
Port Cargo Pump

rsekhon
Callout
Stbd Cargo Pump

rsekhon
Callout
4 - P Tank Valve

rsekhon
Callout
4 - S Tank Valve

rsekhon
Text Box
Below Deck Piping Plan

rsekhon
Callout
3 - S Tank Valve

rsekhon
Callout
3 - P Tank Valve

rsekhon
Callout
2 - C Tank Valve

rsekhon
Callout
1 - P Tank Valve

rsekhon
Callout
Stbd Header Valve

rsekhon
Callout
Port Header Valve

rsekhon
Callout
Cargo Drop Valve

rsekhon
Callout
Port Discharge Block Valve

rsekhon
Callout
Stbd Discharge Block Valve

rsekhon
Callout
1 - S Tank Valve


DRILL (12) 1" DIA. HOLES ON
28" DIA. B.C. TO STRADDLE

CENTER LINES AND TO MATCH TP XT3 /16
PUMP DISCHARGE HEAD.
FOR 7/8"#x0'—4" LG N.C. 1 2’ —8”
HEX. HD. BOLT W/L. WASHER
& HEX NUT @@
: o = «
_
n (.
< L PLATE 1 1/2"x24 1/4” |.D | DETAIL "F”
|7 x30" O.D. BURP LINE_
2 (FINISH THICKNESS TO BE 1 3/8") @@\ L 3/8"=1"-0
K % T I*’:U|LO )
| "o :
: T 2 DRIP PAN
' " MI00 “ T
720 SECTION C—C —T | . ) o | / |
12" INLET
D On T SCALE:— 3/4"=1"-0" ! n——rj | (SHs) ——— |
| O
| LOCIDOO r _________ _-l T o T o T
I
SECTION D—=D - 3 -
DISCH HEAD FLG
SCALE:— 3/4"=1"-0"
SECTION K=K A
SCALE:— 3/8"=1'-0"
FB 4"x3"x0'—4" LG. ST ‘ B
16 2 _08 ‘
< TYP 50— Go— . D D "
3/16 i r —* X
©
N M © \ : 1 I I
1 - C r .
—- - — L
: ' :
& /\L, ¢ BARGH (DY ¥
DETAIL "C” DETAIL 2—B ,, ) . ' -
SCALE:— 1 1/2 =1"-0 SCALFE:— 3/8”:1,—0” PL 1/2 X 23 1/8 oD r | 1 T
o
foo Ly 4 u
- |
1/2” PLTx23 1/8” 0.D. [
ro0f Biaey /2 PLnes 1/ | g
DETAIL "E” : g
s " s . [<e] <
1'-113 2'~0z PUMPWELL o J '\ /@@@
SURH SECTION L-L Y.
2(9192E®)— L% 3/8" = 10" N o '
| LG
L 3x3x5/19”
4 L 3x3x5/16" x 0°=11 1/8" LG
TRANSY. HDR= 3 - L x 0'=11 1/4" LG (TYP N.S. & F.S.)
DK FLG. . e ., TYP N.S. & F.S.
Ao L 3"x3"x5,/16" L 3x3%5/16 ( ) e
& E | 5 DETAIL "D
. I
' - | | " LKG FWD
PUMP WELL -
5/16 | PUMP WELL |
9'-9)
SECTION E—E DETAIL B @@ PLAN 1-=A
SCALE:— 1 1/2"=1"-0" (1) REQ’D Do 874"
SCALE:— 3/8"=1'-0"
™~ | |
<, T RAISED TRUNK
| [ L L T
7'-8" : I 8
I | |
|
G BARGE |
6'—0” t !
I = | I I =
@3 i | ¥
/@ 20" : | o | "
N P/S g N | R
L _}u /—? ) - © | mb NO. REVISION BY | DATE
— - I I -
T [ R WG 1105012 - | o THE SHEARER GROUP, INC.
| -
SUMP 3 -1 o T O S ‘* NAVAL ARCHITECTS
— - - - - T T i * l INNER BOTTOM 3101 NASA ROAD ONE, SUITE 1
~ SJ | ! SEABROOK, TX. 77586
52} L : . BOTTOM 297'-6" x 54'-0" x 12'-0"
K T (© 2012, BY THE SHEARER GROUP, INC. DOUBLE SKIN TANK BARGE
s 1702 o o THIS DRAWING IN DETAIL AND | SCALE: 3/16”=1"-0" APPROVED BY: DRAWN BY: CLB
DETAIL A SECTION A-—A - e e S | DATE: 4/4/12 JOB NO.: 0277-001 REV. No. 0
SCALE:— 3/8"=1"-0" MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED AND/OR
CECTION. G TLITED. N ART O WHLE RAYMOND & ASSOCIATES, LLC, HULL 456
— WITHOUT THE VERIFIABLE CONSENT
OF SHEARER & ASSOC., INC., AND CARGO PIPING DETAILS e At o
IS T0 BE RETURNED UPON REQUEST. 0277-001-3




3'—10"

B 297267 - MARK DESCRIPTION ASTM NO. | ANSI NO.
76 86’8 53 —4 33'—4 L se'-8 | 30'-0 _ 1 8” PIPE, SCH. 40, ERW, BLK. STEEL A—53 B36.10
2 6" PIPE, SCH. 10, S.S., GR. 316L A-312 | B36.10
3 8” FLANGE, 150#, WELD NECK, R.F., FS A—105 | B16.5
8” VAPOR HEADER ;
4 6" FLANGE, 150#, WELD NECK, R.F., FS A—105 | B16.5
°og o, =] o | o - ol o = o |l o — o | o ] ! -
/ 5 PV VALVE, 2 1/2", SET @ 1.50 PSI PRESS & 0.50 PSI VACUUM
O o o 5 o & o ? 6 RING GASKET, 1/8” THK., NON—ASBESTOSS, 1504 8” FLG., KLINGERSIL OR EQ.
'H K T s ‘ 29'-g)" "% ‘ A | - S 7 BOLTS, 3/4”’¢ x 3 1/2” LG. FOR 8" FLG. A—307 | B18.2.1
A W %
. f"m” : \ | L@ | o - saror . 8 GATE VALVE, 8", 150#, C.S. BODY/CR13 TRIM, SPACE#15011C OR EQ A—-216 | B16.5
] — L _ _ L = = - _ \
| E = %\ #Il i @ \ % ¥ 9 PV VALVE, 6", ERL SUPERAC, SET @ 1.50 PSI PRESS & 0.5 PS| VACUUM A—216 B16.5
] ]
e U w— B T ———— 10 NOT USED - -
——= 6'—45" °00 % 0o .
. o & 5 (73) & & & & ~; 11 VALVE, GLOBE, 1/2”, SCR'D., FORGED STEEL BODY/CR13 TRIM, VOGT TYPE 600 #10103 | A—105 | B16.11
—— ~—5—11:%" ~
1o 12 PRESSURE VACCUM GAUGE, 4 PSI VAC. TO 4 PSI PRESS., ASHCROFT OR EQ
(@)
od go° == °1° = °1°] == °1° e <= | © 11 13 | COUPLING, 1/2", 30004, SCR'D A—105 | B16.11
14 BUTTERFLY VALVE, 6”,150#, C.S. BODY/SS TRIM, KEYSTONE FIG 150 OR EQ A-216 | B16.5
DECK PLAN 15 6" FLANGE, LAP JOINT, 150#, TYPE A A—105 | B16.5
16 6" LAP JOINT STUB END, SCH 40, 8" LONG TYPE A, STEEL A—53 B36.10
17 VISUAL TANK LEVEL INDICATOR, BERGAN MODEL DWSG-8
18 HIGH LEVEL ALARM/SHUT DOWN SYSTEM, ERL MODEL DS—39—-HT
19 HIGH LEVEL INDICATING DEVISE, ERL LEVEL ALERT MODEL Il
20 ELBOW, 907, 6”, SCH. 40, L.R., B.W., S.S., GR. 316L A403 B16.9
. . 21 TEE, 8”, SCH. 40, B.W. A—234 | B16.9
B ¢ - 22 TEMP SENSOR, BAERGAN STS—100, 316SS
1" —4:7
_— 6\ ﬁ Y@ 0" BLACK PAINTED LETTERS 23 RING GASKET, 1/8” THK., NON—ASBESTOSS, 1504 6” FLG., KLINGERSIL OR EQ.
DETAIL "6" ) ) )
i el ya BOTH SIDE OF PIPE @ 24 BOLTS, 3/4’¢ x 3 1/4” LG. FOR 6" FLG. A—307 | B18.2.1
e D % j /4 5;9%” BAR ©1/2" x 2 1/2" LG. @ TOP 25 CONCENTRIC REDUCER, 8” X 6”, SCH. 40, B.W. A—234 | B16.9
—_ | " - - ) ¢ 26 | ELBOW, 45°, 8", SCH. 40, B.W. A-234 | B16.9
| 272929 47 DRILL 99/16” HOLE
| — - IN BLIND FLANGE 27 VALVE, GATE, 3/4”", SCR'D., FORGED STEEL BODY/CR13 TRIM, FARBANK FIG#0418 | A—105 | B16.11
| 28 ELBOW, 90°, 3/4", 3000#, SCR'D, F.S. A—105 | B16.11
| ? ) ‘ ‘VAPQR ‘ & T 29 HALF COUPLINC? 3/4” jc;oo# SCR’D A—105 | B16.11
w AR o o s ‘
| RED RED - 30 8" PIPE, SCH. 40, ERW, BLK. STEEL A—53 B36.10
_ : D YELLOW
- 31 8” FLANGE, 150#, SLIP ON, R.F., F.S. A—105 | B16.5
) DETAIL 5 —
SETAL 78 VENT STACK 1L , 32 ELBOW, 90°, 8”, SCH. 40, B.W. A—234 | B16.9
» ) STANDARD VAPOR MARKING /4" = 10 33 | 6” BLIND FLANGE, 150#, R.F., F.S. A-105 | B16.5
SECTION A=A 1/27 = 17=0" 34 | 6” FLANGE, SLIP—ON, 1504, R.F., F.S. A—105 | B16.5
LOOKING FWD
1/8" = 1"=0" 35 U—BOLT FOR 8" PIPE A—307 | B18.2.1
O 36 2" PIPE, SCH. 40, ERW, BLK. STL. A—53 B36.10
37 2” FLANGE, SLIP—ON, 150#, R.F., F.S. A—105 | B16.5
35
L3X3X5/16 38 RING GASKET, 1/8” THK., NON—ASBESTOSS, 1504 2" FLG., KLINGERSIL OR EQ.
|4 39 BOLTS, 5/8"¢ x 2 3/4” LG. FOR 2" FLG.
1/4 | E/L3><3><5/16 40 | U-BOLT FOR 2" PIPE A-307 | B18.2.1
| |
Iy 41 2” CLOSED SAMPLING/GAUGING DEVICE — HERMETIC
29 by | | L 2 b)
DETAIL 5 | DETAIL / 42 8” PIPE, SCH. 10, S.S., GR. 316L A—-312 | B36.10
P—V VALVE DETAIL 8" PUMP DISCHARGE PRESSURE GAUGE -
SETAl P17 DETAIL *2” 5" PIPE SUPPORT NTS 43 8” FLANGE, 150#, WELD NECK, R.F., FS, GR. 316L A182 B16.5
HIGH LEVEL/ALARM 44 ERL MODEL APM PORTABLE ALARM PANEL
HIGH LEVEL INDICATOR SHUTDOWN
1/2” — ,l)_O”
GENERAL NOTES
1. ALL PIPING TO MEET USCG Il REGULATIONS.
2. BACKING RlNGSnSHALL BE USED AT BUTT 3 MOVED ISOLATION VALVE FROM #1 TANK TO #2 TANK VAPOR DROP co | 4.08.15
WELD JOINTS 2” AND LARGER
3' PlPES PASS'NG THF\)OUGH WATER/O”_ TlGHT 2 Added Expansion dome to port side of #2 tank (010) 8.06.12
/_@ BOUNDARIES TO BE WELDED BOTH SIDES. 1 Removed Vapor Drop to Port Side of #2 Tank CO | 8.02.12
JN—@ |- 1/ %/—@ 4 VAPOR SYSTEM: NO. REVISION BY | DATE
S %/ h PRESSURE, WORKING 1.5 PS i . N - :
* DESIGN 30 PS| THE ~-HEARER R '"'F, IN -
3 9 ' TEST 3.0 PSI NAVAL ARCHITECTS
DETAIL 4 DETAIL 9 RELIEF VALVE 1.5 PS 3101 NASA ROAD ONE, SUITE |
VAPOR CONNECTION CLOSED GAUGING/SAMPLING DEVICE > heee RTE%U?FEEENSTTOAHEEE%T?FNY A SEABROOK, TX. 77586
6. ENDS OF VAPOR MANIFOLD SHOULD BE PAINTED DOS%{?&?,;‘%;@;’RGE
” o @ 2012, BY THE SHEARER GROUP, INC.
AS SHOWN IN DETAIL "6” IN ACCORDANCE WITH
CFR 46 PART 39.20-D—(d). THIS DRAWING IN DETAIL AND [ SCALE: 1/16"=1'-0" APPROVED BY: DRAWN BY: CLB
DESIGN IS PROPRIETARY TO .
7. THE VAPOR PIPING MUST BE ELECTRICALLY P b oo e o | oATE:_4/4/12 JOB NO.: 0277-001 REV. No. 3
CONTINUOUS AND BONDED TO HULL. MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED AND/OR
ILVED. N oART O WHOLE RAYMOND & ASSOCIATES, LLC, HULL 456
WITHOUT THE VERIFIABLE CONSENT DRAWING NUMBER
OF SHEARER & ASSOC., INC., AND
IS TO BE RETURNED UPON REQUEST. VAPOR PIPING DETAILS 0277-001-4




TRUSS

TRUSS

TRUSS

TRUSS

TRUSS

TRUSS

TRUSS

TRUSS

TRUSS

297" 6"

7' —6' 86’ —8” 53 —4” | 33 —4” 86°—8" 30'—0”
_____________________________________ = _ ] - == === == === O
O B® Ol B® | Co]™ 0 Okl Il® Ood I 1o
4 A 4 .
V ﬂﬁﬂ ------ R B
S & o o 2 o o & IV R .
55 000 000 000 I A T
~- o C R —
| SUPPLY~: SUPPLY SUPPLY\0 SUPPLY [T :L ____________ i :L__ _____
<1 T S L . X T D e e e
NN N NN NN e NN e ,A_A%,:\} ______ S E— | ¢ _BARGE
]Ji ‘\ < < D\ I A N
RETURN RETURN SETURN RETURN [~ . L
| e e
000 000 000 ] [ } .r'_ '''''''
. e e
o> &> o> o> o> o o> &> IS 4
— ____:I-______j-_-
______ A —
- - . _;'_ —————— —;I- ——————
T T L I r——---- ="
______________________Q__q___Q________::__________________________ e Qo O NN - :E__Q_e____Q____________________________::__Q_e____Q____________________________::__Q_o_ ______ I Aoy
DECK PLAN
G BARGE GENERAL NOTES
1. ALL PIPING TO MEET USCG Il REGULATIONS.
PN2ss | 2”7, NIPPLE, SCH. 40, 316SS A-312 | B36.10 F;VCVAI%B 2. BACKING RINGS SHALL BE USED AT BUTT
Toexz | 4 X 2, THREADOLET, 3000#, 316SS A-182-316| B16.11 C4cS GR3 WELD JOINTS 27 AND LARGER
8CM MALE CONNECTOR, 1/2" OD TUBE X 1/2" MPT, 316SS A—479 RBF3SS 3. PIPES PASSING THROUGH WATER/OIL TIGHT
- - — — AN BOUNDARIES TO BE WELDED BOTH SIDES.
TS1/2 | 1/2", TUBING, 0.035" WALL, 316SS, COLD DRAWN A—450 Il N N
2'-8 1/4” ~ ;
RE4X3 | 4X3 ECCE. REDUCER, SCH 40, BW, 316SS A-182-316| B16.9 TOL4X3 /4 4. HOT OIL SYSTEM:
; SECTION 4-B | TEMPERATURE  MAX 399 DEG. F
BACK PRESS. REGULATOR, 300#, FLG'D, TEM MAX. 400F, SET @ _ PGS /4SS :
VR3F # A—128 Ve = o / o HEATER PRESSURE, WORKING 40 PS
40 PS|I BACK PRESSURE, CAST IRON oL B B816.5 VG3 /4 . DESIGN 50 PS|
. , PN3 /4SS ccs TEST 75 PS|
pG1/2 | 1/2” PLUG, 3000#, 316SS, SQ. HEAD, SCR’D. A-182-316| B16.11 P4SS . RELIEF VALVE 50 PS
ToLext/2 | 4 X 1/2, THREADOLET, 3000#, 316SS A-182-316| B16.11 g\é\/gw 5 MATERIAL TO BE AS SPECIFIED OR EQUAL
BF4SS | BOLTS, 5/8"¢ X 3" LG. FOR 4” FLG. YA I
,, : ' BFISS 6. LABELS TO BE INSTALLED ON ALL VALVES
GR4 RING GASKET, 1/8" THK., NON—ASBESTOSS, 150# 4" FLG., TEFLON OR EQ. ! RC4X3 VGOT WHERE RFQUIRED TO IDENTIFY SERVICE.
FWN4 | 47, WELD NECK FLANGE, 1504, RF., 316SS A-182-316| B16.5 . PG2SS
VGAF | 4” GATE VALVE, 1504, CF—8M BODY/316SS TRIM A—351 | B16.10 TOL4X2
| PN2SS
en3/ass | 3/4”, NIPPLE, SCH. 40, 316SS /
VG3/4| 3/4”, GATE VALVE, 200#,SCR’D, R.S., SS A-315 | B16.11 ! Zfl><ﬂ/\
pc3/4ss| 3/4" PLUG, 3000#, 316SS, SCR'D A-182-316| B16.11 F4SS EE\[
ToLexs/4 | 4 X 3/4, THREADOLET, 3000#, 316SS A-182-316| B16.11 ( J/ ::/L v
BF3SS | BOLTS, 5/8"¢ X 3" LG. FOR 3" FLG. YT [ P4SS Z 304
GR3| RING GASKET, 1/8” THK., NON—ASBESTOSS, 1504 3" FLG., TEFLON OR EQ. (UP TO FIRST FITTING) \ F4SS SUMP DK
FWN3 | 3, WELD NECK FLANGE, 1504, RF., 316SS A-182-316| B16.5 iy 8
RC4X3 | 4X3 CONC. REDUCER, SCH 40, BW, 316SS A-182-316| B16.9 ‘ D4SS /
VG2T | 27 GATE VALVE, 150#, CF—8M BODY/316 TRIM, SCR’D. A—351 B16.10
E4 | 47 ELBOW, 90", BW, SCH 40, STEEL A—234 | B16.9 TYP
BF2SS| BOLTS, 5/87¢ X 2 3/4” LG. FOR 2" FLG. YT [ SECTION 3—A
GR2| RING GASKET, 1/8” THK., NON—ASBESTOSS, 150# 2” FLG., TEFLON OR EQ. 2 = 1
FS02SY 2" SLIP ON FLANGE, 150#, RF, 316SS A-182-316| B16.5
VG2F | 2" GATE VALVE, 150#, CF—8M BODY/316 TRIM, FLANGED A—351 B16.10
CT2SS | 2” COUPLING, 3000#, SCR’D, 316SS A-182-316| B16.11
PG2SS | 2”7 PLUG, 3000#, SQ. HEAD, SCR'D,316SS A-182-316| B16.11
T2SS | 2" TEE, 3000#, SW, 316SS A-182-316| B16.11 NO. REVISION BY | DATE
SOL4X2 4 X 2 SOCKOLET, 30004, 316SS A-182-316| B16.11 THE SHEARER GROUP, INC.
CP2SS| 2” FULL COUPLING, 3000#, SW, 316SS A-182-316| B16.11 31'3'46‘,\\11'2'; QORACD';'HEESUTTSH
P2SS | 2” PIPE, SCH. 40, SEAMLESS, 316SS A-312 | B36.10 SEABROOK, TX. 77586
P2 | 2" PIPE, SCH. 40, SEAMLESS, BLK. STEEL A-53 | B36.10 [BF3SSY BOLTS, 5/8”% X 3” LG. FOR 3 1/4” FLG. BOLT: 30¢ |B18-2] 29767 x 54-0" x 12-0°
- - NUT: 376 51822 (©) 2012, BY THE SHEARER GROUP, INC. DOUBLE SKIN TANK BARGE
P4SS| 4” PIPE, SCH. 40, SEAMLESS, 316SS A—312 | B36.10 | GR3X | RING GASKET, 1/8” THK., NON—ASBESTOSS, 300# 3" FLG., TEFLON OR EQ. THIS DRAVWING IN OETAL AND | SoaEs 37377~ 0" pr—— R
, . DESIGN IS PROPRIETARY TOf . 4 /4 /12 JOB No. 0277-001 REV. No. O
P4 | 4” PIPE, SCH. 40, SEAMLESS, BLK. STEEL A—53 B36.10 |FWN3X | 3", WELD NECK FLANGE, 3004, RF., 316SS A-182-316| B16.5 THE SHEARER GROUP, INC., AND | 2AIE: : : No.
MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED AND/OR
; RAYMOND & ASSOCIATES, LLC., HULL 456
MARK DESCRIPTION ASTM NO.|ANSI NO.| FB4 | 4" BLND FLANGE, 1504, RF., 3165S A-182-316| B16.5 MTHOUT T VERFVGLE Conea
OF SHEARER & ASSOC, INC., AND HOT OIL PIPING, ABOVE DECK PRAWING AMBER
IS TO BE RETURNED UPON REQUEST. ’ 0277-001-11




297'-6"

7 —6 86 —8 53 -4 33 —4 86 —8 30 -0
40’01
Ol ________ o= o ___ — ===V _ — I === P — I === _ — _ === — _ — _ =2 — _
TRUSS O O Ol e - Cl G N | 030 oK) e
- pae-22 D(C . 3 )% C ;
TRUSS - N e — i G
e i = - )
— ol 12 SEE_DETAL 44A — ') (
TRUSS . S N P — . )
——— _I ?' - LOLrI_)OO " /. —™ i (‘ S
— ~ L - _——— L SFE |DFTAIL p-AA— |=— ) \‘ il
TRUSS - - (HOT OIL) $UPPLY) /] = ) ( ' \ *
—_ PS% - 5 = )l (™ —SUPPLY)
T = = g | = =3 = ) ;
TRUSS =1t =t =—1 ———— e S e e B s & BARGE
PN | AN B B = (P = 1§ - NEE )
— _ (5 A D T )
TRUSS — 8’6 8—6"] [ 8-6 (HOT Ol REFURN )} G 7 gl-6" | sls S
70 H||C —9f” N
TRUSS — ) Cof - ™
——— ) ( Iy
TRUSS — "¢ )
i 2 % £
TRUSS : — IS )|
AR Q__ N R Q_o|_|O I _ [OX:] NG N I RO [ _O_ - ,_ _ - _
O je]l[e)] == == === 5 = <
~ 10" . o7 o7 _” o o7 . g 1 —87" 10" _ _ 29| g ol 157
7 =10 9 -8 8 -0 8 -0 8 -0 8 -0 8 -0 8 -0 7 —6 4" 8—-10 8 -0 8 -0 7 316 9 22 10 18 8 8_0 8'-0 80 8'—0 8-0" 8 —0 8 -0 8'-0 8-0 8'—8
8 Ll 6i" 8in
116 16 o 4'—0’
DECK PLAN
BF2SS
PG2SS 5'—41" GR2
CT2SS FS02
3’_71” VGZF
T2SS 4
| C.L. BARGE/| o
¥
S S
TRUNK DK, . ]
T / —
|| _~P4ss
- | | ¢pass— | b5 22'-5"
= | P2S L &
i | [ | ) 11 SPC’S @ 24" = 22'-0" < & 11 SPC'S @ 24" = 22'—0"
1o} LO[© | 1 é o
| A ’ A” , , » s _ 1l y 9 s "
| | | | : 1 _12 ]‘ 6—1 4 -0 4 -0 6 —1 1 12@|J (jH 1 —1% 6’_1” | 4’_0” 4’_0” 6—1 1 —1%
| D
_n 1” 177
— ! [ | 7 22 2| /—DETAIL 7-A I 29
(N
o | P4 L L *; vV s o o o o — 2 ) o — . P s = T
o / | | | | _/ \ NNE=BETTReIY - 10 —o* O O O O O O U U U7 U
<+ \—LB"X3"X5/16" SEE DETAIL 8-A i . [ B o’ INNER BOTTOM \_SEE DETAIL 8-A . /
S X L3"x3"x5/16 6 3 L3"x3"x5/16
| | | x22'=5""LG. 5 Lo — 67 L3"x3"x5/16" 22X, ; G
| SECTION 5-B | DETALL 7-A o x1'=4" LG. SECTION 2-—C " |
4 | | | » STBD SHOWN LOOKING AFT PORT SHOWN LOOKING AFT
Y__ _ — — ///— 3/8 — 1 _O 3/8” — 1’_0”
4” (RETURN HDR.) |
4” RETURN
¢ BARGE
—_— @ b 13) b b3
o5 DETAH: 4—B HDR. 3|—>| 14" SUPPL'Y h| 2 —81 2 —81 | 3/4" S BAR
S HDR. <+ _ /4" 5Q.
\ ‘ DETAIL 1—A < 2—0" LG
<5, I *
e ’ i ¥z /
~NNER STM. — o | m4” PIPE 3
| | 1_7,
- N/ | /I 4
| sl | @8 | @0 N DETAIL 7—A 7
DETAIL 8—B8 SECTION 5—D L L 3x3x5/16" ' S /7 a
(TYP @ ALL BENDS) 3/8" = 1'=0’ BASE LINE ‘ ©_| x3-6" LG FB 4"x5/16” |
bE) — ’_ b D_ ’_ » l ~ ’ 2
3/8 1’0 EE (TRIM TO SUIT) | x 0'—4" LG. B 47 X 5/16" . N I 7'—8 15/16” OF C.L. SETAIL 1
o @ ¢ CORRUGATED BHD x O=4" LG \ =1 - / | TYP P/S —
oy } i 11/8" = 1'=0"
1/2” SQ. BAR $ ;|©§ == = - L 3x3x5/16"x9 5/8” LG /
x 0'—10 3/4” LG, S R
=~ _° TE DETAIL 5—AA )7
2 —] ”» ) ”»
< , = 3/4” = 1'-0 DETAIL 4—B TYP
FB 4”x5/16" WI f}; / 18 - 1o’ 1/4
/xO’—4” LG. 1 ' = |
: (o — CARGO PIPING : N\ .
hl t 1/4 / %f | §43X§X?é;6 LéTYP) NO. REVISION BY | DATE
4 _ T | - ‘
DETAIL 7—=A o — S| THE SHEARER GROUP, INC.
DETAIL 8—A 2.1/4" = 10 R1° 50 ___ | NAVAL ARCHITECTS
n Y A” Y /: N 3101 NASA ROAD ONE, SUITE1
1.1/8" = 1-0 CORRUGATED BHD | %,3 < SEABROOK, TX. 77586
Nursvg - T T T — -
’l _ |‘ _ L \ N g’—l—__—ﬂ;ﬂ___z | ﬂ_ﬂ }’:—Il; 297"6" X 54|_0|| X 12!_0"
(_J @ 2012, BY THE SHEARER GROUP, INC. DOUBLE SKIN TANK BARGE

Z 3
BOTTOM LAYER [ie

= — o @ @)
S %
INNER BTM.

THIS DRAWING IN DETAIL AND
DESIGN IS PROPRIETARY TO
THE SHEARER GROUP, INC., AND

SCALE: 3/32"=1'-0" APPROVED BY:

DRAWN BY: CLB

DATE: 4/4/12 JOB No. 0277-001

REV. No. 0

DETAIL 4—A DETAIL 35—A MY DT EE REPRADUCED AAD/OR RAYMOND & ASSOCIATES, LLC, HULL 456
SECTION H5—A 3/8” = 1'-0” 3/4” = 10" WITHOUT THE VERIFIABLE CONSENT DRAWING NUMBER
w41 OF SHEARER & ASSOC., INC., AND




REVISION HISTORY

TEL: (281) 532-2080 ~ FAX (281) 326-1615
www.shearer-group.com

REV | ZONE DESCRIPTION DATE BY | CHECK
0 Initial Release 8-Nov-24 CLN JSS
GENERAL NOTES
NO. DRAWING TITLE REV
REFERENCES
Draft Tables
Canal Barge - CBC 344
Canal Barge 980402
8-Nov-24 N.T.S.
THE SHEARER GROUP 0014-058-005.2 0
3118 HARRISBURG BLVD, SUITE 100, HOUSTON TX 77003 CLN 1SS



http://www.shearer-group.com/
http://www.shearer-group.com/
http://www.shearer-group.com/
http://www.shearer-group.com/
http://www.shearer-group.com/
http://www.shearer-group.com/
http://www.shearer-group.com/
http://www.shearer-group.com/
http://www.shearer-group.com/
http://www.shearer-group.com/
http://www.shearer-group.com/
http://www.shearer-group.com/
http://www.shearer-group.com/
http://www.shearer-group.com/

PROJECT:

0014-058—005.2|Canal Barge - CBC 344 Rev:|0

By:

CLN

CALC:

Draft Tables Date:|8-Nov-24

Checked:

JSS

Barge loading conditions to achieve desired draft and
trim were calculated using GHS.

Note: Barge trims aft at even loading of all tanks. Even trim was found at each
draft by unloading a volume percentage of Tank 3 (P/S) and increasing load
percentage equally in Tanks 1 & 2 (P/S).

Capacities - Short tons at various drafts
Tank Number
Draft 1P/S 2 P/S 3P/S Total
(ft) (ST) (ST) (ST) (ST)

1.95%|- - - -
2.0** 23.90]- - 23.90
2.5 62.94] 194.60]- 257.54
3 187.10] 187.08] 119.06] 493.24
3.5 269.70( 269.70( 190.50( 729.90
4 351.10( 351.10( 265.34 967.54
4.5 435.44| 435.44| 335.08| 1,205.96
5 518.50] 518.50| 408.22| 1,445.22
5.5 602.80| 602.80| 479.66 1,685.26
6 687.50| 687.50( 551.10( 1,926.10
6.5 773.44| 773.44 620.822,167.70
7 860.64| 860.64| 688.86(2,410.14
7.5 949.12| 949.12( 755.20{ 2,653.44
8| 1,037.12|1,037.12| 823.24|2,897.48
8.5 1,125.52|1,125.52| 891.28( 3,142.32
9| 1,214.30{1,214.30| 959.30] 3,387.90
9.5 1,305.18] 1,305.18| 1,023.94| 3,634.30
10| 1,396.46| 1,396.46| 1,088.58( 3,881.50
10.5| 1,488.14| 1,488.14| 1,153.20| 4,129.48
11| 1,580.20] 1,580.20| 1,217.84( 4,378.24
11.5| 1,673.32| 1,673.32] 1,280.78| 4,627.42

* Lightship draft
** Even with Tanks 2 & 3 (P/S) unloaded, barge will trim
aft 0.31ft at 2.0ft draft.

Tank volumes (in ft3) were calculated by modeling tanks
in GHS and converted to GAL/BBL.

Tank Volumes - 100% Full
Tank Gal BBL ft’
1P 201,869 4,806 26,986
1S 201,869 4,806 26,986
2P 201,867 4,806 26,986
2S 201,867 4,806 26,986
3p 201,869 4,806 26,986
3S 201,869 4,806 26,986
TOTAL 1,211,211 28,838| 161,915
98% full 28,262




	20120404 - Cargo Piping Arrangement - Annotated - GRE
	20120404 - Cargo Piping Details - GRE
	20120404 - Hot Piping, Above Deck - GRE
	20120404 - Hot Piping, Below Deck - GRE
	20120404 - Vapor Piping Details - GRE



